NEVADA STATE BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY

AGENDA ACTION SHEET

TITLE: Application Review (Education and Administrative)
MEETING DATE: August 17-18, 2021

APPLICANT: Gregory N. Edmonds
REVIEW UNDER: NRS 640C.700

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Mr. Edmonds’ massage application is before you today for review that could not be approved
administratively. Mr. Edmonds applied for licensure in June of 2018 and was denied in 20019 for not
responding within 60 days to staff's requests. Mr. Edmonds was arrested on July 11, 1999 for
aggravated battery by Aurora Police Department (APD) and September 5, 2012 for domestic battery by
Rolling Meadows Police Department (RMPD). Mr. Edmonds is requesting to be granted a license under
NRS 640C.580 and is before you today for review under NRS 640C.700.

ACTION:
(] Approved ] Denied — NRS 640C.700(3)(8)(9)
] Probation — NRS 640C.700(3)(8)(9) [] Tabled

PROBATION CONDITIONS: Per NRS 640C.710 Options for Respondent:

| A. Report all contact with law enforcement ] B. Refrain from providing outcall services.
personnel within 48 hours after such contact occurs.

[] C. Submit employment offers to the staff of the LI D. Submit to a random drug test at respondent's

Board for review and approval. expense.

[ ] E. Complete an ethics course of CEU hours [] F. Submit to the Board a complete set of

within 90 calendar days of licensure. Fingerprints bi-annually/annually at licensee’s
expense.

[_] G. Take any other action that the Board deems
appropriate -

Required for Respondent:

Cooperate fully with Board staff to administrate Responsible for all administrative fees incurred

term of probation. by the Board as a result of their probation
compliance

Attend Probation Orientation Comply with all laws governing massage therapy

Notify any change in address, phone number, Take any combination of the actions set forth in

establishment or employment to the Board office | paragraphs (a) through (g), inclusive.

within 10 calendar days per NAC.640C.085(3)




Board Meeting Application review;
Summary of Gregory N. Edmonds arrests/charges:

9/5/2012 - Arrested for domestic battery by Rolling Meadows PD. No disposition listed on background
report.

*Staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021.
No written narrative or court disposition items were received.

Written narrative from Rolling Meadows PD. Officers were dispatched to incident location reference a
domestic battery that occurred. The subject was identified as Mr. Edmonds. We noticed him walking
outside near the location. He had blood on the bock of his shirt. | asked him what had happened inside
the apartment. He stated his roommate {XXXX) and he used to date. They ended their relationship, but
they still reside together. Today they got into an argument about cleaning the apartment. XXXX became
upset because Edmonds didn’t clean up the kitchen table. XXXX then grabbed Edmonds cell phone and
wouldn’t give it back. Edmonds then tried to grab the phone from XXXX and accidently struck him inthe
nose. XXXX dropped the phone so Edmonds pick it up. Edmonds started walking out of the apartment
when XXXX jumped on his back trying to keep Edmonds from leaving. Edmonds then pushed him away
and walked out of the apartment.

Once officer stayed with Edmonds while the other went to the apartment to speak with XXXX. XXXX had
a cut on his nose and his nose was bloody and swollen. The paramedics were called to the scene and
were treating him. XXXX refused to go to the hospitalf, the paramedics gave him an ice pack for his
swollen nose. XXXX stated Edmonds and he were arguing over the cleaning of the apartment. Edmonds
wasn'’t doing anything so XXXX took his phone. Edmonds became upset and punched him twice in the
nose with a closed fist. Edmonds grabbed the phone with XXXX dropped it and started waking out of the
apartment. XXXX not thinking jumped on Edmonds back, but was pushed off. Edmonds then left the
apartment. XXXX stated he would like to sign a complaint against Edmonds for battery.

At the station Edmonds was read his Miranda warning. He stated he understood them and was willing to
talk. He replied, “! told you before, { hit him, but it was an accident.” { advised him that he will be
processed for domestic battery and will be placed in a cell.

1/13/2011 — Arrested for possession of cannabis, insurance — operate uninsured and speeding over
statutory limit by Montgomery PD. Disposition documents received from Edmonds, indicates a guilty
plea was entered. Fines and/or fees of $5685.00 were assessed. Disposition on background report
indicates charge was amended or reduced.

¥Staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021.
Court disposition is included in packet. No written narrative was received.

2/6/2010 - Arrested for possession of cannabis/paraphernalla by Naperville Police Department.
Disposition documents received from Edmonds, indicates a guilty plea was entered. Fines and/or fees of
$500.00 were assessed.



*Staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021.
Court disposition is included in packet. No written narrative was received. Arrest not listed on
background.

3/26/2006 - Arrested for Driving on a susp/revoked license and insurance — operate uninsured by
Aurora PD. Disposition on background report indicates sentencing to fine and/or cost of $150.00
supervision for 3 months; supervision dismissed.

*Staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021.
No written narrative or court disposition items were received.

3/10/2006 — Arrested for Driving on a susp/revoked license by Yorkville Sheriff’s office. Disposition on
background report indicates sentencing to fine and/or cost of $90.00 sugpervision for 6 months;
supervision dismissed.

*Staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021.
No written narrative or court disposition items were received.

3/11/2004 - Arrested for man/del control stibstance by Stateville Corr Center Joliet, IL. No disposition
listed on background report.

*Staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021.
No written narrative or court disposition items were received.

4/23/2003 — Arrested for man/de! control substance by Stateville Corr Center Joliet, IL. Disposition on
background report indicates released on parole on 12/22/2004 - discharge date.

*Staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021.
No written narrative or court disposition items were received.

7/19/2001 — Arrested for man/del control substances/cocaine by Naperville Police Department.
Disposition documents received from Edmonds, indicates a guilty plea was entered. Fines and/or fees of
$4,517.00 were assessed. Disposition on background report indicates charge was amended or reduced.

*Staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021.
Court disposition is included in packet. No written narrative was received.

7/11/1999 — Arrested for aggravated Battery and possession of cannabis (less than 2.5 grams) by Aurora
Police Department. Disposition on background report indicates nolle was plead on both charges, 2"
arrest for aggravated battery was amended or reduced.

Received documents from Aurora Police department indicate Mr. Edmonds was guilty of aggravated
battery/resisting arrest on two peace officers during a traffic stop.

Narrative from Aurora PD: On 7/11/1993 at 0055 hours, | Ofc. XXX made a stop on a vehicie driven by
the offender Edmonds for driving without lights when required. Upon meeting with the offender
Edmonds, | asked him for his license and proof of insurance, which he could not provide. | then ran the
name that he gave me (Phillips, XXX.X). which came back clear and valid. [ then re-approached the


https://4,517.00

| -

vehicle and asked the offender to step out of the vehicle and step to the rear of the vehicle. { then
attempted to place the offender under arrest for the above charges, ! ptaced a hand cuff on the right
wrist and asked him to remove a bracelet from his left wrist to avoid injury to his wrist. At this point, the
offender looked into the vehicle while another officer was doing an inventory search, incident to a tow.
When the offender noticed another officer looking into, the center censole, he attempted to escape with
me holding one of the cuffs and the other still on his right wrist. | then called the other officer for help
and he ran to my aid. it took several minutes to subdue the offender and both me and the other officer
sustained minor cuts and abrasions which we had to be treated at Mescy Center Hospital. The items that
the other officer found in the center console was a smalf plastic bag containing a green leafy substance
which later tested positive for the presence of marijuana, using the Duguenois Levine Reagent test kit.
The Marijuana weighed approximately 2.9 grams.

*Staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021.
Court disposition is included in packet. No written narrative was received.

10/30/1997 — Arrested for Possession of Cannabis by Aurora Police Department. Disposition on
background report indicates Guiltye- sentenced to fine and/or costs of $2970.00 with probation of 30
months. Terminated unsatisfied. Disposition document in packet indicates Mr. Edmonds plead nolle to
the arrest and was given probation.

*Staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021.
Court disposition is included in packet. No written narrative was received.

Prepared by Tereza Van Horn, Executive Assistant
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Nevada State Board of Massage |
Therapy |

1755 E, Plumb Lane, Sulte 252, Reno, NEVADA

Application: License Application Fee: $30.00
Application Number: 01.201020103834

APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

Please read the following instructions carefully before completing the application. Incomplete applications will
cause delays In processing your application. If you have any questlons about completing this application, visit our
website listed above and click the FAQs tab.

1. Did you complete/graduate from a program of Massage Therapy with at least 550 @ Yes {J) No

hours? : ® Yes () No
2. DId you take and pass the National Exam (NESL, NCETM, NCETMB, MBLEX, IASI, ITEC,
ARCB, IIR and NCBTMB-R)? :

Section 1 : Personal Information

« Include 1 current passport quality photo - No emailed photos or faxes will be accepted

« No larger than 2" x 2”, front view of FACE ~ no profile

« Must be taken against a solid white background

« We wlill NOT ACCEPT the photo If you are wearing a hat, sunglasses, or anything obstructing any portion of your
face.

VA-pplicatiAon Type ' @) Massage fherabist i structuralIntegratlon 3 Refiexc;lo'gyA )
Applicant Name

Last Name: EDMONDS
First Name ; GREGORY
Middle Name : N.

List all legal names previously or currently being used by you :

No record found.

Mailing address :

Street :
City : State : Zip :

Residence address (if different than the mailing address) :("} Same as mailing address

Street :
City —_— State : Zip : i
i
Social Security Number : Date of Birth : ( |
Place of Birth : Gender : (@ Male () Female

Home/Cell Phone :
Indicate the appropriate selection; which address you would prefer to be public knowledge.
® Home (7)) Malling () Business

Do you want to be excluded from the public mailing list? (Select one - You will still receive Board



notifications)
() Yes (@ No
Section 2 : Child Support Information (Pursuant to NRS 640C.430)

Mark the appropriate response (fallure to mark one of the three will result in denial of your application):

1 am NOT SUBJECT to a court order for the support of a child.

T} 1am SUBJECT to a court order for the support of one or more children and am In compliance with the order or
am In compltance with a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for
the repayment of the amount pursuant to the order.

(-] 1am SUBJECT to a court order for the support of one or more children and am NOT in compllance with the order
or am NOT in compliance with a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the

order for the repayment of the amount pursuant to the order.

Section 3 : Previous Licensure Information

Previous Licensure :
List all jurisdictions/states in which you have ever been licensed as a Massage Therapists, Reflexology or Structural
Integrationist.

Check here if you have never been licensed in any state jurisdiction.

Licensure Informatlon Is not required because you have checked "Sign off from Local jurisdiction to foflaw".

Section 4 : Training and Education

Training :

Contact registrar of your school/(s) and request to have officlal transcripts malled directly to the Nevada State Board of
Massage Therapy.

Diploma may be provided by school or applicant.

.Name of School City/State Years from and to Hours Completed

NORTHWEST CAREER COLLEGE LAS VEGAS 2016 - 2018 750

Transcript(s)

Document Name User Defined Document Name Document
Link
201020103834-139763-Transcript.pdf NORTHWEST-TRANSCP Document Detail

Section 5 : National Exam

Exam Taken Where Taken Date Taken
MBLEX Las Vegas NV 01/10/2018
Natfonal Exam Status : {Pass ]
Date Recelved : 111/93/2929 ] Score Report Recelved
Document Name User Defined Document Name Document Status

201020103834-139764-ScoreReportCard. pdf MBLEX Pass



Section 6 : Application Screening Questions

| Please review the information you pr ided on this page carefully before submitting. Once sa ved and submitted, this cannot
! be changed.

Fingerprint Background Waiver

1.Have you ever had any disciplinary proceedings instituted against you relating to your license to practice
massage, reflexology or structural integration?

() Yes @ No

If yes, add the disciplinary actions below.

No record found.

2.Are you currently a party to any pending litigation related to the practice of massage therapy, reflexology
or structural integration? If yes, please indicate whether you are a plaintiff or defendant and describe the
nature of the litigation.

3.Are you currently or have you ever been required to register as a Sex offender? (Tier I, II or III)
() Yes @ No

If Yes, please explain in below textbox :

4.Have you been accused of, arrested for, engaged in or solicited sexual activity during the course of
practicing massage, reflexology, or structural integration on a person, with or without the consent of the
person, including, without limitation, if you were an applicant or holder of a license:

(a) Made sexual advances toward the person;

(b) Requested sexual favors from the person; or

{c) Massaged, touched or applied any instrument to the breasts of the person, unless the person had
signed a written consent form provided by the Board;

(O Yes (@ No

If yes, fill in the following with complete and accurate information for each accusation or arrest:

No record found.

NOTICE OF NONCRIMINAL JUSTICE APPLICANT'S RIGHTS

As an applicant who is the subject of a Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) fingerprint-based criminal history record check for a
noncriminal justice purpose you have certain rights which are discussed below.

1. You must be notified by the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy that your fingerprints will be used to check the

criminal history records of the FBI and the State of Nevada.

. If you have a criminal history record, the officials making a determination of your suitability for the job, license or other

benefit for which you are applying must provide you the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information
in the record. You may review and challenge the accuracy of any and all criminal history records which are returned to the
submitting agency. The proper forms and procedures will be furnished to you by the Nevada Department of Public Safety,
Records Bureau upon request. If you decide to challenge the accuracy or completeness of you FBI criminal history record,
Title 28 of the Code of Federal Regulations Section 16.34 provides for the proper procedure to do so:

16.34 - Procedure to obtain change, correction or updating of identification records. If, after reviewing
his/her identification record, the subject thereof believes that it is incorrect or incomplete in any respect and
wishes changes, corrections or updating of the alleged deficiency, he/she should make application directly to the
agency which contributed the questioned information. The subject of a record may also direct his/her challenge
as to the accuracy or completeness of any entry on his/her record to the FBI, Criminal Justice Information
Services (CJIS) Division, ATTN: SCU, Mod. D-2, 1000 Custer Hollow Road, Clarksburg, WV 26306. The FBI will
then forward the challenge to the agency which submitted the data requesting that agency to verify or correct
the challenged entry. Upon the receipt of an official communication directly from the agency which contributed



the original information, the FBI CJIS Division will make any changes necessary in accordance with the
Information supplied by that agency. ' :
3. Based on 28 CFR § 50,12 (b), officials making such determinations should not deny the license or employment based on
information in the record until the applicant has been afforded a reasonable time to correct or complete the record or has
declined to do so.

4, You have the right to expect that officials receiving the results of the fingerprint-based criminal history record check will use
it only for authorized purposes and will not retain or disseminate it in violation of federal or state statute, regulation or
executive arder; or rule, procedure or standard established by the National Crime Prevention and Privacy Compact Council.

5. I hereby authorize Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy to submit a set of my fingerprints to the Nevada Department
Public Safety, Records Bureau for the purpose of accessing and reviewing State of Nevada and FBI criminal history records
that may pertain to me.

In giving this authorization, I expressly understand that the records may Include information pertaining to notations of
arrest, detainments, Indictments, Information or other charges for which the final court disposition is pending or is unknown
to the above referenced agency, For records containing final court disposition information, I understand that the release may
include information pertaining to dismissals, acquittals, convictions, sentences, carrectional supervision information and
information concerning the status of my parole or probation when applicable.

6. I hereby release from liability and promise to hold harmless under any and all causes of legal action, the State of Nevada, its
officer(s), agent(s) and/or employee(s) who conducted my criminal history records search and provided information to the
submitting agency for any statement(s), omission(s), or infringement(s) upon my current legal rights. I further release and

. profnlse to hold harmless and covenant not to sue any persons, firms, institutions or agencies providing such information to
the State of Nevada on the basis of their disclosures. I have signed this release voluntarily and of my own free will.

A reproduction of this authorization for release of information by photacopy, facsimile or similar process, shall for all purposes be
as valid as the original.

In consideration for processing my application I, the undersigned, whose name and signature voluntarily appears below; do
hereby and irrevocably agree to the above.

Last Name : EDMONDS First Name : GREGORY
Middle Name : N.

Street :
City : State : Zip :
Date : 11/10/2020
Submitting Agency : Nevada State Board of Massage Address : 1755 E. Plumb Ln. Suite 252,
Therapy Reno, NV 89502
VETERAN

The Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy is required by State Law to report veteran information annually. If
this section applies to you, please complete the following information.

Have you ever served in the military: (@ Yes No
Branch(es) of Service: (Check all that apply)

Army/Army Reserve

Marine Corps/Marine Corps Reserve
Navy/Navy Reserve

Air Force/Alr Force Reserve

Coast Guard/Coast Guard Reserve
National Guard

DROREN

Military Occupation Speciality/Specialities: 88M
Date(s) of Service: From 02/11/1995 To 05/18/1996

As by Excutive Order 2014-20 all professional licensing board organized pursuant to the NRS shall collect the above data
and provide the information to the Nevada Department of Veterans Services.

Affidavit of Applicant / Authorization of Release

I, GREGORY EDMONDS certify that I am the person described and identified In this application;

I have answered all the questions truthfully and completely, and any documents that I have provided in support of my
application are, to the best of my knowledge, accurate.

I certify that I have not had any undisclosed discipiinary proceedings Instituted agalnst me relfating to my license to
practice massage, refiexology or structural integration and I have disclosed or have not been arrested or convicted, for
anv crime Involving violence, prostitutlon or any other sexual offense.



! I authorize all institutions or organizations, Including educational Institutions and organizations, employers (past and

I present), business and professional associations (past and present) and all governmental agencies and municlpalities
(local, state, federal and foreign) to release to the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy any information, files or
records required by the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy In connectlon with processing this application.
1 understand that furnishing false or misleading informatlon or falling to furnish required Information on this application
may be cause for the denlal, suspenslon or revocation of my license to practice massage therapy, structural Integration
or refiexology In the State of Nevada.

Name : Gregory n edmonds Date : 2/23/2021

Have you uploaded a current passport quality photo?
Has our office received your Official School Transcripts, Certificate of Completion (diploma), National Exam
Official Score Report and, if applicable, Certified Statement from other jurisdictions/states?

® Yes () No

Have you uploaded a current copy of driver’s license or identification card and social security card. Names
must match on driver’s license and social security card. If your license has expired since you submitted your
application you must include a current fegible copy?

® Yes ) No

Have you uploaded a current massage therapy license, reflexology license/certificate or structural
integration license. If your current massage therapist license, reflexology license/certificate or structural

integration license has expired since you submitted your application you must include a current legible copy?

(D Yes (@ No

« Please allow up to 4 weeks for processing your live scan fingerprints

« Please allow up to 6-8 weeks for processing fingerprint cards

« Once you have submitted your completed application, please allow up to 15 business days for processing before
inquiring about the status of your application.

Document Type Document Name
Document Name

Photo 0L201020103834-EDMONDS, GREGORY .jpg

Score Report Card 201020103834-139764-ScoreReportCard.pdf MBLEX

Transcript 201020103834-139763-Transcript.pdf NORTHWEST-TRANSCP
Certificate of Completion 201020103834-139762-Certiflcate-of-Completion.pdf NORTHWEST-DIPL
Government Issued ID Card 0L201020102633-138305-Government-Issued-ID-Card.jpg

Application Fees

All fees are non-refundable.
Fee Detail(s) .

Payment Detail(s)
Payment Method:
Amount Paid:

User Defined



Northwest Career College

Date: 6/14/2018 _ Page 1 of 1
7398 Smoke Ranch Road
Las Vegas, NV 89128
www.northwestcareercoliege.edu
Student: Gregory Edmonds Student ID: ED03667 DOB: Original Start Datez11/21/2016 Student GPA: 286
Course Course Hours Hours  Grade - Quality Course Course Hours Hours Grade Quality
Code Description Astempted Earned Points Code Description Attempted Earned Points
Program: Diploma in Massage Therapy 255.00 140.00 T 470.00
Enroliment# 01232ED Status: Graduate " Term GPA: 2.09 Cum GPA: 2.36
Start Date: 14/21/2016 Grad Date: 5/31/2018
Term: 4P161121 4P 2016.11.21 1112112016 412712017 Term: 4P4180108 4P4 2018.01.08 1/8/2018 51412018
MT101 Human Anatomy and Physiology 25.00 25,00 B 75.00 MT201# Student Clinic 25.00 25.00 PASS 100.00
MT102 Basic Massage 27.50 27.50 B 82.50 MT306 Shiatsu 30.00 30.00 A 120.00
MT103 Kinesiology 7.50 750 C 15.00 MT303 Medical Massage: Applications 30.00 3000 A “ 12000
MT101 Human Anatemy and Physiology 25.00 2500 C 50.00 MT201# Student Clinic 25.00 25.00 PASS 100.00
MT102 Basic Massage 27.50 2750 C 55.00 MT301 Deep Tissue: Upper Body 30.00 30.00 B .. 90.00
MT103 Kinesiology 7.50 750 C 15.00 MT302 Deep Tissue: Lower Body 30.00 3000 B 90.00
MT101 Human Anatormy and Physiology 25.00 2500 C 50.00 170.00 170,00 620.00
MT102 Basic Massage 27.50 27.50 B 82.50 Term GPA: 365 Cum GPA: 2.88
MT103 Kinesiology 7.50 750 C 15-Q0 -
MT104 Human Anatomy and Physiology 2500 2500 B 75.00 * Term: 4P5180108 4P5 2018.01.08 11812018 6§/1/2018
MT102 Basic Massage 2750 2780 C 56.00 - MT201% Student Clinic 2500  25.00 PASS 100.00
MT103 Kinesiology 7.50 750 G 15.00 " MT304 Sports Massage 3000 3000 B 80.00
MT201# Student Clinic 25.00 25.00 PASS 100.00 MT305 Special Needs 30.00 3000 A 120.00
MT205 Mas-sage as a Business 30.00 3000 A 120.00™ 55.00 55,00 310.00
MT204 Medical Massage: Pathology 30.00 3000 C 60.00* Term GPA: 3.65 Cum GPA: 2.96
325.00 325.00 865.00 -
Term GPA: 2.66 Cum GPA: 2.66 Term: 4P4180205 4P4 2018.02.05 215/2018 61112018
MT202 Advanced Anatomny and Physiology 30.00 3000 B 80.00
Term: 4P5170428 4P5 2017.04.28 4128/2017 9/20/2017 MT207 Spa Therapies 30.00 30.00 A 120.00
MT201# StUt'EiEnt Clinic - 25.00 25.00 PASS 100.00 50.00 50.00 510.00
MT206 National Board Review 30.00 3000 C 60.00* Term GPA: 3.50 Cum GPA: 2.63
MT203 Advanced Kinesiology 30.00 30.00 B 80.00
MT201# Student Clinic 2500 2500 PASS 100.00 Diploma in Massage Therapy GPA: 2.96 895.00 810.00
MT202 Advanced Anatormy and Physiology 30.00 0.00 F 0.00*
MT205 Massage as a Business 30.00 30.00 A 120.00
MT201# Student Clinic 25.00 0.00 FAIL 0.00** == End of Transcript **
MT204 Medical Massage: Pathology 30.00 30.00 Cc 60.00 ;
MT206 National Board Review J s ;E. M 51:00 0.00 F 0.00 Authorized Signature /{ i Q&/M /{ Date (_é ] l (// ) / X

** Indicates Retaken Course
R* Indicates Retaken Override

INIEES

received

Not official unless signed by registrar.

# Indicates Pass/Fail Course
¢ Indicates Associated Course
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CAREER COLLEGE

THIS CERTIFIES THAT

Gregory Edmonds

Has successfully completed the 750-Hour Massage Thetapy program, and is therefore

. (&&MMNAM‘

awarded this

DIPLOMA
Given this 31* day of May, 2018

i

School Aldministrator

R

NEBMT

3. -

ed
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Y JAN 11 20
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FEDERATION QF STATE
MASSAGE THERAPY BOARDS

MBLEx Jurisdictional Score Report and Transfer Grade Roster

State: Nevada
MEBLEx scores received on: 01/11/2018

Last-Name First Name Last four SS# DOB Exam Date Attempt  Score  Pass/Eall Language Scheol

Edmonds Gregory 06/05/17 1 576 Fail English - Northwest Career College
101717 2 587 Fail English Northwest Career Coliege
0110118 3 668 Pass English Northwest Career College

Page 1 of 1



Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy
1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252
Reno, NV 89502
Phone (775) 687-9955
Fax (775) 786-4264
Email: nvmassagebd@Imt.nv.gov
Website: http://massagetherapy.nv.gov

May 14, 2021

Gregory N. Edmonds '

Re: DISPOSITION OF RECORD

Dear Mr. Edmonds,

In order to complete your application and obtain your Nevada State Board of massage therapy
license, we need to have the following documents to continue processing your application;

1. A written narrative describing the incident(s), the circumstances that led up to the incident(s)
and the outcome of the incident(s). Online printouts cannot be accepted.

2. Receipts for all fines or penalties showing that they have been paid. You will need to contact
the court you attended or appeared at. Online printouts cannot be accepted.

3. Dispositions from the court(s) you appeared at regarding the attached highlighted arrest dates.

4. You must comply with Board Staff for all requested documents and the Board Staff will be
making recommendations regarding your Application.

Please mail or fax the above documents to our office for review. Emailed documents cannot be
accepted. Your background check will expire on 06/30/2021. Your massage license must be
completed and issued by the above expiration date, or you will be required to fulfill another
background check and be responsible for the additional $85.00 fee.

If you have any questions regarding the attached criminal history, you can email us at

nvmassagebd@imt.nv.gov.

Sincefely, “ : .
Tereza Van

Executive Assistant

Enclosed

Please Note: It is a misdemeanor to practice or advertise Massage Therapy without a current valid
NSBMT Massage License.



NEVADA STATE BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY

ENCLOSED ARE COPIES OF MY COURT DISPOSITIONS THAT WAS REQUESTED IN ORDER

TO OBTAIN MY STATE MASSAGE LI
LAS VEGAS NEVADA. | ALSO PROV!

December &, 2019

CENSE. | AM A GRADUATE FROM NORTHWEST CAREER COLLEGE IN
DED MY CONTACT INFORMATION INCLDING MY EMAIL AND MY

CONTACT PHONE NUMBER.

GREGORY N. EDMONDS

9121 UMBERLAND AVE,

LAS VEGAS NV 89149

PHONE NUMBER: (224) 232-7816

EMAIL ADDRESS: SIRMAXIUS@ICLOUD.COM

THANK YOU IN ADVANCE,

ey

{
GREGOR




Tereza Van Horn
[ e e

— e e s == ]
From: _
Sent: Tuesday, May 25, 2021 1:22 PM
To: Nevada Board of Massage Therapists
Subject: Massage license

| received a letter regarding my license approval | sent copies of all my offenses before these charges where from the
state of lllinois | went back home and got the copies from the Secretary of States office and mailed those documents to
ur office last year | am confused and wanting to know if | have to travel back to lllinois and obtain those documents
again thank you in advance for any information regarding this matter

Gregory N Edmonds

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone
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Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy
1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252
Reno, NV 89502
Phone (775) 687-9955
Fax (775) 786-4264
Email: nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov
Website: htip://massagetherapy.nv.gov

July 27, 2021

Gregory N. Edmonds

~

RE: Criminal History Background Check
Mr. Edmonds:
Your Criminal History Background Results expired as of June 30, 2021.

We have included a new livescan form and an invoice for $85.00 for the new
background with this letter.

Please remit payment of $85.00 in the form of a cashier's check or money order
within the next 15 days.

Please contact one of the fingerprinting agencies to have your fingerprints
completed by livescan ASAP.

If you have any questions, please email us at nvmassagebd@Imt.nv.gov

Singerely,

. ,'(, / /\v/
Tereza Yah Horn

Executive Assistant

NSBMT

Please Note: It is a misdemeanor to practice or advertise Massage Therapy
without a current valid NSBMT Massage License.



Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy
1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252
Reno, NV 89502
Phone (775) 687-9955
Fax (775) 786-4264

Email: nvmassagebd@imt.nv.gov
Website: http:/massagetherapy.nv.gov

WAIVER OF OPEN MEETING LAW SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

R

l, é@mg) M- @Md@f _the undersigned, being apprised
Mi . I .

First Name _Last Name

of the requirements under NRS 241.033 and NRS 241.034 for a public body to notify a
person by certified mail 21 working days in advance or by personal service 5 working
days in advance of a meeting in which that public body will consider that person’s
character, professional competence, or physical or mental health or take administrative
action against that person, knowingly and voluntarily waive these service and
notification requirements as to the undersigned for (an) agenda item(s) pertaining to
the undersigned at the meeting of the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy set for
9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, August 17, 2021 or 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, August 18, 2021,

-via Zoom:
August 17,2021 August 18, 2021
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/968138783352pwd=cHAXM3 https://us06web.zoom.us/i/93172894264?pwd=bVc3ZGt
NkY2gvWTVZaWpTRESBNNIOUTOS 0ZXBJWVIOUOhTamVWbDFHdz09
Meeting ID: 968 1387 8335 Meeting 1D: 9317289 4264
Password: 819714 Password: 833291

Zoom sign-in available at 8:30 a.m.
Register in advance for both meetings:

After Registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting.

Dated this 4% day of _AU&. 2021

AW S =

Signatdre AUG 06

Gpoeory 1 GOmon>s | RECEIVED

First Mi Last

e



O Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy
' 1755 E. Plumb l.ane Suite 252
Reno, NV 89502
Phone (775) 687-9955 '
Fax (775) 786-4264 i
Email: nvimeassagebd@state nv.us i
Website: hitp://massagetherapy.nv.gov ‘

|
July 17, 2018 |
Gregory N. Edmonds (

Re: DISPOSITION OF RECORD

Dear Mr. Edmonds,

In order to complete your application and obtain your Nevada State Board of
massage therapy license, we need to have the following documents to continue *
processing your application; '-

4. A written narrative describing the incident(s), the circumstances that led
up to the incident(s) and the outcome of the incident(s).

2. Receipts for all fines or penalties showing that they have been paid. You
will need to contact the court you attended or appeared at.

3. Dispositions from the court(s) you appeared at regarding the attached
highlighted arrest dates.

4, You must comply with Board Staff for all requested documents and the
Board Staff will be making recommendations regarding your Application.

Your background check will expire on 12/31/2018. Your Massage License must
be completed and issued by the above expiration date, or you will be required to
fulfill another background check and be responsible for the additional $85.00 fee.

If you have any questions regarding the attached criminal history, you can email
us at nvmassagebd@state.nv.us

Singeely,

0\ § / § 'A‘A' ’i‘, ‘.»

W\ of P AP Pt
“Terezd Van Horn
Executive Assistant
Enclosed

Please Note: It is a misdemeanor to practice or advertise Mas
without a cument valid NSBMT Massage License

sage Therapy



1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252
Reno, NV 89502
Phone (775) 687-9955
' " Fax (775) 786-4264

March 6, 2019

Gregory N, Edmonds

Re: Missing documents

Mr. Edmonds:

We are not able to process your Nevada massage application due to the
following missing documents:

1.) Background results — Previous results expired on 12/31/2018
(a) Written narratlve
(b) Receipts for all fines or penalties
{c) Dispositions from court

Please provide all of the above information within 60 days of receipt of this letter
or inform the Board of when you anticipate having everything compiled,

If you have any questions, please emall our office at nvmassagebd@state.nv.us

Sineprely,
/ ) /

1 s 0"}
Al g LALTELN

Terezé Van Hom
Executive Assistant
NSBMT

Please Note: It is a misdemeanor to practice or adh ertise Massage Therapy
without a current valid NSBMT Massage License.

Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy

Email: pvmassagebd@state.nv.ug
Website: http:/massagetherapy.nv.aov
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT g

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

e 97 CF 232 |

In Re: People of the State of [linois:

‘ Defendant

’ Check

Plaintiff (
- if Present
Judg [ /\) Court Report: P State’s / 4
€ ) eporter
L. 4—«"/&« Attorney 7 j_/
hd Defense / o
Deputy Clerk Probation Officer Attorney UML)
JUDGMENT ORDER
nglna] [[]_Subsequent C
g T L o Cer XL 2)

~having found the defendant guilty of:

B stane: 790 LS $50 /;/a

STl
[ Lesser/inel  [JAimended

BAOriginal
ﬁ! udgment entered on conviction and sentence.
UPON THE DEFENDANT’S PLEA/VERDICT OF GUILTY THE EC

[l 208- Withhold Judgment _ Court supervision

[ 215-Withhold J udgment - 710 Probation

[ 216 - Withhold Judgment - 1410 Probation

[ 219 - Withhold Judgment - 720 Probation

04 - Probation (Automatic $25. 00/month fee

[J 206 - Conditional Discharge ($50 per year fee

[ 209 - Perform public service hours..

[ 210 - Intensive ] Special drug program for the first
THE DEFENDANT TO PAY THE FOLLOWING FINES, CO: 8T, |

[Z Fine including all applicable costs totaling $

¥ Fines__ 190 plus costs of: $ lﬁ D Costsonly:§

DReportmg l Non-Rep rting

DReporting Mﬁfﬁ:ﬂmtm 4
' S 95— 3 :
w2 |

1{ HEREBY IMP%)ASED UPON THE DEFENDANT
onths Days

{', ;

] Sheriff's costs: $ Jwaived

‘m Drug assessment fee: § _, A (s8] Drug fine: $ 0. £ Restitation: $ Statutory assessment: $
[0 Drug testing fee: $ C11ps ($200) [C1SDP ($325) jﬁ Crime lab fee (§50) [1 DUI Analysis Fee ($150)
O Credit from deposited bail after deducting 10% when applicable, $ , Balance of due / /
Nolle Count(s) __ VL8 A ('J\L ! .
THE DEFENDANT TO SERVE THE FOLLOWING PERIODS OF INCARCERATION Years Months Days
{1 201 - Department of Corrections [0 214 - Impact Incarceration e ——————ESE R = =3
[} 202 -Kane County Jail ‘L B s L —
[ 203 - Periodic Imprisonment _ Weekends. hod- -
] 212 - Home Confinement g ek
[] 213 - Electronic Monitoring: $ (per day) $ (total) ‘ 9232019 ———}—
[0 250 - Credit for time served: \ |

1 The sentence of
number

shall be run consecutive/concurrent to the term imposed by the kircuit oD iy iz
: L E VL

THE DEFENDANT TO COMPLYWITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OF PROBATI&N" =

Follow the rules of probation (OFRUL) 1 TASC Program

Eﬁ Follow the rules of intensive probation (OPRLI) [ SDP (ORSDF) ] Attend AA Meeting

[ Alcohol/Drug evaluation (OPAD) [ Drug Treatment

] XCDC Bvalpation/T teatment (OPKC) ] No Driving Allowed L

[] No Alcohol Related Offenses Allowed (OPNAO) (] Refrain form Contacting Complamf _'. ?.i'.]

[J Victim Impact Panel (OVIP) [ Order Payment Plan . bR e ,
[0 Level 1 Treatment (©PL1) [0 LEVEL A . (OPL2A) ] Level IB (OPL2B) ] LelSuu. | . :
3 o Moty Tosssors- Fea = 01002 o

[ A motor vehicle was involved in the commission ef the Felony (MVIN) y ’ L ‘.‘ -‘; )
Cause continued to [] for status (OCNS) [ retum for payment (OCPQ) [ return of suf e 1% 5

Entered:

Df_ P /T\P Judge:

lunnm  Denhatinn

v Pal R

O/’w’

VEIIQSAO

Pink - Defendant Gold - Defendant Aftorney
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS . g9 ¢F (702

(PQ,,Q F/Q/L 6#’%.5’, o] ry Ei“’\ 67md,ﬁ’ - |
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Clerk of the Cireld Cov
PItf, Deft. . Kana County, oot
N Merdoert oy Stelibe. g MY 08 g5

Court Deputyu
Judge ¢, \,\o_,‘a—dv\ Reporter MW Clerk

A copy of this order [J should be sent [T has beefisent to:
[PItf, Atty. [ Deft. Atty. [ Other

FILED

File Stamp

PLEA OF GUILTY

THE COURT HAVING ADDRESSED THE DEFENDANT IN OPEN COURT FINDS;

That the defendant was advised of and understands that the state has the burden of proving him/her guilty beyond a reasonable
doubt; that he/she is presumed jnnocent until proven guilty, the nature of the charge(s) and the possible punishment that might be ,
imposed by the Court, including, if applicable, extended term or consecutive sentences and the right: :

(A) To plead not guilty or to persist in that plea if already made. ( H") TO 6. PVO AV L Aty sot L j

(B) To present evidence in his/her own defense.

(C) To use the subpoena power of the Court.

(D) To a jury trial or a trial before the judge without a jury. o g g B

"(B) To confront the witnesses against him/her,
(F) To counsel and if indigent, to appointed counsel. |
(G) To pursue an appeal within 30 days, and if indigent, to a transeript of all the proc?edings in hisfher 5osp without charge
to assist in the appeal process. | &4 9 £V

|

That the defendant has waived right to counsel. . I . 205
t 1T RY '._ f‘.

.y y: z
‘ 1

That the defendant understands that if he/she is not a U.S. citizen that this plea could rumsrdéﬁéﬂaﬁem o

[

O

ﬁj That & plea agreement as stated to the Court was voluntarily arrived at: The defendant has stipulated that if witnesses were
called that they would testify competently to sufficient facts to supporta finding of guilty to the offense(s) of:

5\0 shuwchig Jw ate Class Lll Statute 720 LS 5 ’ 3i-Y (a.
Count { Original  §d. Amended ' ‘

=~ P& That the defendant pleads guilty to the offense(s) stated above, and waives his rights as stated in (A) thru (E) above. ¥ ( H'\

)

o Mat the defendant agrees to the imposition of a specific sentence and waives the right to a pre~sentence investigation or an
§ aggravation and mitigation hearing. . : .

QSF‘_\. That the Court has considered the history of criminality of the defendant, statements of the State, Defer] pr \ S~
defendant regarding the offense(s) charged, victim input and recommendations of arresting authority. -91[-‘1[ qq.

\ } [1  That the defendant makes an unconditional (COLD) plea(s) to the charge(s) and asserts the right to a pri i
. aggravation and mitigation hearing. = e "

]  Thatthe probation office of this Court is directed to conduct a pre-sentence investigation. A written cop
the Court, the defendant and the State's Attorney not less than three (3) Court days before the date set he =

:\m 5"‘%«\ "‘LW“ . at m, in

}23 Sentencing hearing is continued to\

AL wg I ro—— 5903 o
[T O e b corea | TIUNINISRAANS R

Cinld o Manncaling Service

+  mA miATARA - R ATANEN TWtden  Maale Nunne  Denhation WVallaw . AN Dinlr . Daft

F A LTk



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Gen. No. Ciq CF: '70&

In Re: People of the State of Illinois: !

V8. a ./*7 E&/P\f\ [ F 7N J—ﬁ
Plaintiff l Defendant e
» i
. : State’s i
Judge SL\ o | A—G - Court Reporter Q—Qq@\ Attorney Me;;% — ,
] ~ Defense ‘
Deputy Clerk Probation Officer Attorney  $esl L € ~
JUDGMENT ORDER
\@ Original [ Subsequent

M— Y .
m‘he@m having found the defendant guilty of; ob st oh \’\Iﬂ Justee C el "Vt) i
[Original ~ [JLesser/inel RAmended [EStatute: 720 I CS e[ =i-tr ( Ck_:) ‘

ﬁ!udgment entered on conviction and sentence.
UPON THE DEFENDANT’S PLEA/VERDICT OF GUILTY THE FOLLOWING SENTENC%G alrss HEREBY IMP%!E&SUPON THE IﬁEaIFENDANT
' ys

[0 208- Withhold Judgment _ Court supervision .
[J 215 - Withhold Judgment - 710 Probation CReporting [ Non-Reporting ¢ :‘J‘LN 3 i :
[0 216 - Withhold Judgment - 1410 Probation ~ ClReporting [ Non-Reporting Kof the Clre -4—'[-(‘92'.4 )
[J 219- Withhold Judgment - 720 Probation ~ [IReporting [ Non-Reporting e 'C‘mh!sg;-l 3 Coypy |
0 204 - Probation (Automatic $25.00/month fee months/ waived) : ____1_
[ 206 - Conditional Discharge ($50 per year fee years) : 8 "[U\';‘ /
I 209 - Perform public service hours.. ' {’ Fi £ [32 8
O 210-Intensive [ Special drug program for the first months beginning / '-~. 'L-Céﬁ . 4] 2 3
THE DEFENDANT TO PAY THE FOLLOWING FINES, COSTS, FEES AND PENALTIES: """‘“"\2:-“.,,,‘_
[ Fine including all applicable costs tetaling $ e —
[J Fine$ plus costs of: § [ Costs only: $ ] Sheriff's costs: $ fwaived
O Drug assessment fee: $ Drug fine: $ Restitution: $ Statutory assessment: $
O Drug testing fee: $ [1PS (3200) [C1SDP ($325) [ Crimelab fee ($50) [J DUI Analysis Fee ($150)
O credit from deposited bail after deducting 10% when applicable, $ . Balance of due / / ’
Q\ LT Notle Count(s) g
%\ THE DEFENDANT TO SERVE THE FOLLOWING PERIODS OF INCARCERATION Years Months Days
N ?@01 - Department of Corrections 3 214 - Impact Incarceration |
[71 202 - Kane County Jail e ——— ———
[ 203 - Periodic Imprisonment Weekends, 1 pepopre | -
% [J 212 - Home Confinement | ENwAIEE .
[0 213 - Electronic Monitoring: § (per day) § (total) -
W 250 - Credit for time served: ! £ anN : | ] |
The sentence of ' \{ V. shall be rul w concurrent to the term imposed by the Cigeuit Court of Kane County, Case
nmber_ @ ( CFE Do AR ( hu,PdLj»& P 7
THE DEFENDANT TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OF PROBATIOlt REEIVE l
[] Follow the rules of probation (OPRUL) ] TASC Prografsss- : - D RRAR
[] Follow the rules of intensive probation (OPRLI) ] SDP (ORSDP) ] Attend AA Meeting (OPAA)
[71 Aleohol/Drug evaluation (OPAQ) [ Drug Treatment (OPDG)
[0 XCDC Evaluation/Treatment (OPKC) [7] No Driving Allowed (OPND)
[1 No Alcohol Related Offenses Allowed (OPNAO) [ Refrain form Contacting Complainant (OPCOM)
[ Victim Impact Panel (OVIP) [C] Order Payment Plan (OPAYTF)
[ Level 1 Treatment (OPL1) [J LEVELIIA (OPL2A) {1 LevelIB (OPL2B) ] Level Il (OPL3)
[ Other: d

Cause continued to

Entered: 5“‘ g -0 3

Pl PR o P

ntATaAne mnines LLETA T PP I Y R e



Complaint:

PEOFLE YV OREGORT 14 EDMONDS ceneral Mo, 99 CF )/ 7054

Comt Two

DAVID R. AKEMANN, State's Attorney for Kane County, charges that on or about JULY 11, 1998

defendant, GREGORY N EDMONDS
committed the offense of AGGRAVATED BATTERY (CLASS 3)

in violation of Chapter 720, Section 5/12-4(b}(6) of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, as amended, in that

defendant, IN COMMITTING A BATTERY, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 12-3 OF ACT 5 OF (HAPTER 770 N0TF
THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES, KNOWINGLY CAUSED BODILY HARM TO C. WHITFIELLY, IN THAT HFE
FOUGHT WITH C. WHITFIELD, KNOWING C. WHITFIELD TO BE A PEACE OFFICER ENGAGED IN THL
EXECUTION OF HIE OFFICIAL DUTIES.

All of the foregoing occurred in Kane County, IHinots m



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUTT
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
CRIMINAL DIVISION

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS Vs GREGORY N EDMONDS

Plaintiff Defendant

General Number: q GM F / ’70"2—’

Complaint for Preliminary Hearing
COUNT ONE

DAVID R. AKEMANN, State's Attorney for Kane County. charges that on or about July 11, 1989

defendant, GREGORY N EDMONDS

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED BATTERY (CLASS 3)

in violation of Chapter 720, Section 5/12-4(b)(6) of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, as amended, in thai defendant, 1N

COMMITTING A BATTERY, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 12-3 OF ACT 5 OF CHAPTER 720 OF THE HLINGIS
COMPILED STATUTES, KENOWINGLY CAUSED BODILY HARM TO R. POWELL, IN THAT HE FOUGHT Wi
R. POWELL, KNOWING R. POWELL TO BE A PEACE OFFICER ENGAGED IN THE EXEC UTION OF HIS

OFFICIAL DUTIES.

All of the foregoing occurred in Kane County, Illinois




Complaint:

PECPLE V. GREGORY N EDMONDS Genersi Fe., oo / '7002

Count Three

DAVID K. AKEMANN, State's Attorney for Kane County, charges that on or about JULY 11, 1999

defendant, GREGORY N EDMONDS
committed the offense of : UNLAWEFUL POSSESSION OF CANNABIS (CLASS )

in violation of Chapter 720, Section 550/4(a) of the Iilinois Compiled Statutes, as amended, in that defeandas
KNOWINGLY HAD IN HIS POSSESSION NOT MORE THAN 2.5 GRAMS OF A SUBSTANCE CONTAININMG
CANNABIS.

All of the foregoing occurred in Kane County, Illinois

The foregoing Information is
subscribed and sworn to before
me July 11, 1899.




€OURT FOR THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
ANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

- i \ GEN.NO. 79 ¢~ 1 7¢
Wy 0% o |
THE PEOPLE\OF ILLINOIS 7 8208 VS ey e Ed e n d <
2] g &y [ \ff. - 14
! F‘LED’D -«-"";’::::": A 7
(TERES="""" PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT
o COURT | i \_ |PLTF. ‘ ‘
JUDGE Sthe ldeo REPORTER. x\@i@"\? B@J\D ATTY. Cl\;‘é@cﬂg}g e ;};T -
P 03 Shovid be sent 1o DEFT. —
CLERK O has been sent to: ATTY. 34.1; AN \Q ey
JUDGMENT ORDER

bede FL Cf e g v 7Rt~ ¢ € Ilinois Department of Corrections
Crime For Which Defendant Convicted:
Gb e ""-\AS T e THE COURT being advised in the premises;

Chapter afld Sfctloln: e ) ( ) IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the defendant named
7Zze IvCs S 3~ (e herein is guilty of the crime set forth in this case: and,

redit for Time Serve e i - \\-U g ITIS FURTHER ORDERED that the defendant be given

Kane County Jail: g cCA MO WSV

© ny 0"1'\,0 o\ oﬁiﬁ%ﬂbﬁz&&( credit for such time served as determined by the Court; and,
——L——— Day(s) 2~~~ Month(s) L] NONE that the defendant pay all costs of these proceedings.
[l To be determined by Sheriff

Ky

NOW, THEREFORE, is is Ordered, Adjudged and

U Other Credit: Decreed that the defendant be sentenced to the Illinois
(Type/Place/Agency) Department of Corrections for the crime he/she stands con-
Day(s) Month(s) [ NONE victed, for a term of days, months or years as set forth

herein; and,

Costs of These Proceedings:
Fine $ FURTHER, that the defendant be taken from the bar of
this Court to the Kane County Jail, and from there, by the
Circuit Clerk’s Costs - Sheriff of Kane County, to the nearest reception and clas-

' sification center of the Illinois Department of Corrections,
and the Illinois Department of Corrections is hereby re-
quired and commanded to take the body of the defendant
and confine him/her in a Penitentiary or State Penal Farm,
according to law, from and after delivery thereof until dis-
Sub-total ________(A) charged according to law, provided such term of imprison-
ment shall be not [#ss than nor more than the term of days,

months or yearsfor which the defendant stands convicted.
< Less 10% (#applicable) ()

y N S G
Credit Amount () (B) Date ! 5-49-C5

A
BALANCE DUE (A-B) $ MM
Balance Due: Epfer: 42 AL o .
O Instanter [ . gﬁ,// (Judge)
Sentence of the Court:

Days(s) Month(s) __'___ Year(s) ‘ e —— E
(if applicable):
i (OJ Concurrent ﬁConsecutive with Case Number(s): R

e 2023 (buPaga) . UN

[ Finding of guilty but mentally ill e ,,
Municipality of Arrest (if over 25,000 pop.): ; <lf T
: .\U'Uﬁ‘k Y

(O

State’s Attorney’s Costs
Sheriff’s Costs

I .| Surcharge

Bond on Deposj $




CRIMINAL & TRAFFIC DIVISION TRANSCRIPT

1074 (Rev. 01/05)

STATE OF ILLINOIS UNITED STATES OF AMERICA COUNTY OF DU PAGE
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDIGIAL CIRCUIT

CRIMINAL & TRAFFIC DIVISION
TRANSCRIPT

Defendant Name: GREGORY N EDMONDS

Birth date; 01/25/1975

Case Number; 2001CF002028 Ticket Number; 000000143796

DLN; B35529475025

Statute: 720 ILCS 570/401 (c) (2)

Class: 1 Arrest Date: 07/19/2001

Arresting Agency: NAPERVILLE POLICE DEPT

Charge Descripﬁon' MANUG/DELIVER CONTROLLED QUBSTANCE - COCAINE - 1 BUT LESS THAN 15 GRAMS

Fine & Cost on Count: $4,317.00 Fine & Cost for Entire Case: $4, 517 .00

Name of Judge: ABJORGENSEN Amount Due: $0.00

Disposition:

File Date Activity Desc File Date Activity Desc

03/24/2003 GUILTY PLEA 03/24/2003 IMPRISONMENT

03/24/2003 CREDIT FOR TIME SERVED 03/24/2003 FINES AND COSTS ASSESSED

State of lllinois }
)8S
County of DuPage )

I, CHRIS KACHIROUBAS,Clerk of the Elghteenth Judicial Cireuit, DuPage County, lllinos, and keeper
of the files and records, thereof, do hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete
copy of a certain proceeding made and entered of record in said court in a certain cause lately pending in
said court, entitled:

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF TLLINOIS -VS- GREGORY N EDMONDS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of sald court, at Wheaton,
lllinois aforesaid.
Date_ 10/11/20

CHRIS KACHIROUBAS, CLERK OF THE 18TH JUDICI T GIRGUIT CQURT @+
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187-0707 S ]
DEC 2 3 2019

i

‘f'! i'::hﬁ:jI“ HE- o :!'
{ i -] L ¥ Py |
F_g‘:u =Tunl J--"‘—'\'

-




CRIMINAL & TRAFFIC DIVISION TRANSCRIPT 1074 (Rev. 01/05)

STATE OF ILLINOIS UNITED STATES OF AMERICA COUNTY OF DU PAGE
[N THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

CRIMINAL & TRAFFIC DIVISION
TRANSCRIPT

GREGORY N EDMONDS

Defendant Name:
Birth date: 01/25/1975
r; 20100V000957 Tiokst Number: 00000107866N

oLN: E35629475025

Case Numbe

statute: 10-2-3-1-3-1

Arrest Date: 02/06/2010

Class: P

NAPERVILLE POLICE DEPT

Arresting Agency:

POSSESSION OF CANNABIS PARAPHERNALIA

Charge Description:

Fine & Cost for Entire Case: $250.00

Fine & Cost on Count: $250.00
o: SEXTON EW Amount Due: $0.00

Name of Judg

Disposition:
File Date Activity Desc Nate Activity Desc
03/24/2010 GUILTY PLEA /2010 SUPERVISION

03/24/2010 FINES AND COSTS ASSESSED

State of lllinois )
S8

County of DuPage )
], CHRIS KACHIROUBAS Clerk of the Eighteenth Judicial Circult, DuPage County, Illinois, and keeper

of the files and records, thereof, do hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete
copy of a certain proceeding made and entered of record in said court in a certain cause lately pending in

sald court, entitled:
CITY OF NAPERVILLE Vg~ GREGORY N EDMONDS

ffixed the seal of said court, at Wheaton,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and a

Ilinois aforesaid.
Date 10/11/2019 2 z : s : E
. ~ 0

nth Judicial Go

A

SRS
CHRIS KACHIROUBAS, GLERK OF THE 18TH JUDICIAI{WQ@ AT ]

WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187-0707

DEC 2 3 2019

e

RECEIVED
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< §
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT B
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
CasoNo. __ 1LC#1 36T E

Ectmonchs, 1
Péﬁple 6 [ T— Q
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Ay oy %
B FEB 16 201 '
A< e .
Plaintiff(s) Atty, Defendant(s) Atty. P =,
1 H Pl
Judge 5:/1 r-f)hb ey Court Reporter Deputy Clerk ) _ T e
A copy of this order [ should be sent [_] has been sent
(] Plaintiff Atty. [ Defense Atty. [] Other File Stamp

PLEA OF GUILTY

THE COURT HAVING ADDRESSED THE DEFENDANT IN OPEN COURT FINDS:
That the defendant was advised of and understands that the state has the burden of proving him/her guilty 3

doubt; that he/she is presumed innocent until proven guilty, the nature of the charge(s) and the possible punisk: \ e

imposed by the Court, including, if applicable, extended term or consecutive sentences and the right: ' e @vw
(A) To plead not guilty or to persist in that plea if already made. | 'b e R
(B) To present evidence in his/her own defense T e

" (C) To use the subpoena power of the Court.
(D) To a jury trial ora trial before the judge without a jury.
(E) Ta confront the witnesses against him/her.

(F) To counsel and if indigent, to appointed counsel,
(G) To pursue an appeal within 30 days, and if indigent, to a transcript of all the proceedings in his/her 4

assist in the appeal process

That the defendant has waived right to counsel.
That the defendant understands that if he/she is not a U.S. citizen that this plea could result in his/her deportation.

That a plea agreement 48 stated to the Court was voluntarily arrived at: The defendant has stipulated that if witnesses were called

that they would testify competently to sufficient facts to support a finding of guilty to the offense(s) oft
LA P, Class ;jg Sutate J2a [(LL S 558 /L/(£7>

Count l Qriginal ] Amended ’

That the defendant pleads guilty to the offense(s) stated above, aud waives his/her rights as stated in (A) thru (E) above.

That the defendant agrees to the imposition of a specific sentence and waives the right to a pre-sentence investigation or an

aggravation and mitigation hearing.
] That the defendant makes an unconditional (COLD) plea(s) to the charge(s) and assests the right to a pre-sentence and

aggravation and mitigation hearing.
(] That the prabation office of this Court is direeted to conduct a pre-sentence investigation. A written copy is to be furnished to

the Court, the defendant and the State's Attorney not less than three (3) Court days before the date set herein fot sentencing.
m., in Room _____ofthe

Sentencing hearing is continued to A stemn e

at
Kane County Judicial Center, 3TWTTT Rt. 38, St. Charles, IL B Blgin Branch Court, 150 Dexter Ct., Elgin, IL
Adrora Branch Court, 1200 E. Indian Trail, Aurora, IL C'Ville Branch Court, 1500 L.W. Besinger Dr., C'Ville, 1L

Date: Z —{ {7 —/ / Defendant's Signature

|
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Azt e )

Case No. J) Am 367
E People of [llinois £
lmewanls - L

[] City or village of Ed ’ s L
Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Grege ~ ] T

2‘
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty, ,
Judge SCI’I"'C ’&f"" Court Reporter Deputy Clerk . F r'm..., -
A copy of this order [[] should be sent [ has been sent e T
(] Plaintift Atty. (] Defense Atty. ] Other File Stamp E

SENTENCING ORDER (SNT) '

"The Court/Jury having found the defendant guilty oft

Up

[—X;Original [] Lesser/Incl. [ ] Amended Statute:
[ Judgment is entered on conviction
) Nolle Prosequi Count(s)

720 (Las 43‘50,/5/ 75

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT THE DEFENDANT: (] Thisis
mls placed on m Cou S’Eﬁé)r{?lswr? (208) [ Conditional Discharge (206) (] probation (204) through
Report ta [] Judge [] Court Services [] Judge and Court Services

hours of Community Service (209), to be completed by

[} Shall perform
for six months, $25 per month thereafter [} fee waived

[] Shall serve
[] Shall serve

days of Electronic Home Monitoring (213) fee of 3
] Days [] Months in the County Jait 202) [_| Good time to apply [ ] No good time to apply

Non Reporting

Defendant exempt
per day, 3

with credit for days served. (250)

comtnencing at 6 p.m. on
[ Other

an llinois Domestic Violence Related Case (IDVCR)
RI7H €5

/”)

. Defendant shall pay $50

Total, [ ] fee waived

(] Shall successfully complete a 26 week [LDHS approved Domestic Violence Counseling Program, and follow all treatment

recommendations, commencing immediately at;
ILDHS Provider Name:

Town:

Phone Number:

Provider Code:

Case is continued to €~/ T~/

%'Finc: $ [] Costs: §
Crime Lab Fee $100 [[] Statutory Drug Assess Fee: 3
[] Lab/Drug Fee waived if Defendant attends:

(] Transfer Bond From

' at__ 9 A m,inRoom ____at the [ ] Kane County Judicial Center
EAurora Branch Court [_] Elgin Branch Court [] C'ville for

[[] Sex Assault Fee $100
[_] Drug Testing Fee

[C] Drug Fine §

[] Dom. Violence Fine: $100 [7] Dom. Batt. Fee: $10 ] Pub Def. F'ee of
[[] Shall pay Conditional Discharge Fee of $100 per year or ] per year. [_] fee is waived {T] Other:

(] Shall pay Probation fee, $50 per month or O

[ ] Trauma Center Fee $100 (] Spinal Cord Injury §
[] Reserved [ ] Abuser Serv. Fee $20

per month |_] fee waived [[] Other:

(7] Shall make restitution in the amount of $  payable through the Circuit Clerks Office to: [_| Reserved

(Name and Address}

THE DEFENDANT SHALL PAY FINES, COSTS, AND FEES, totaling (including probation, conditional discharge, and

supervised commuaity service) $

__in monthly payments of §
. Monthly payment does not inelude weekend fees or

THE DEFENDANT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

] Shall have no contact/abusive contact with the complainant/victim (OPCOM) &

per month, with the first payment due
any fees assessed prior to or post disposition,

Shall have no further criminal violations (NOCO)

(] Shall refrain from entering the premises of (NEASA)

Waives personal service of Petition to Revaoke. (WPSOP)

%Shall Follow all Rules of [ Conditional Discharge (7] Community Service [_] Probation (] Electronic Home Monitoring
N

[Ov-T Sup

MATTERS OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE THE DEFENDANT MUST SIGN THE BELOW WAIVER

| hereby waive any confidenfiality an authonze the counseling agerg

County State's Attorney's Offfice copies oﬂﬁgﬁ;ﬁ!"j{évaluations anfl reports concerning my nseling.
Date: Z - / é "‘[/ Defendant's Sii:,nalure: )

]
i

Date: 2~/ 6 ~{/ ,
P1-CR-002 (07/10) Page2 of 2 (Pngi) - P1-CR-001) White-Clerk

Grccu-!’robntiLn

y (previously stated) to release to the Court and the Kane

Judge:

Vellow-SAO Dink-Deft,  Gold-Counseling Service



IN THE CIRCUi’Ta)lIR'I‘ OF THE SIXTEENTH M)ICIAL CIRCUIT

i
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS 8
Case No. // (7 3@7 -
L]
S, 6;/,(%)/ ot Sl
: ‘lovk.of the Ciralit Court
Plaintiff{s) . Q %)’f’j efendant(s) Kane c;ouhdtyu. L
= ,
M DEC -7 2011 .
Plaintiff(s) Atty. Defendant(s) Atty.
[ ] None (NCRP) D 3 1
Judge KK« Court Reporter Deputy Clerk E’S'I\PEERED 7
A copy of this order [] should be sent to: [] has been sent to: . - é
(] Plaintiff Atty. (] Defense Atty. [ ] Other File Stamp :
ORDER - B
El Defendant is present in Open Court (DPOC) (] Defendant has been advised of his rights and penalties (DFRPE)
[ Defendant is present via Closed Circuit TV (CCTV) [] Inabsentia explained (IAE)
[] Defendant did not appear (DNAQC) (1 Defendant remanded for transport by sheriff (OROT)
(] interpreter present (INTPR) (] Defendant remanded for CCTV appearance {(ORCTV}
(] Other ] Defendant to appear in street clothes and bring funch (DFASC)
] CASE CONTINUED TO ' at m. room
(] By agreement (MAGRE) ] Pre-trial/status p—— '—i;: P Mr?
[7] Ou Motion of State (MPROS) [ Bench tial \ NISBMI
[] On Mation of Defendant (MDEFN) [ Jury trial a
] On Motion of Couri (MCORT) [ Attorney ‘- ~ 9 7 7019 |
[] vOP Hearing | =
] Hearing on Motion for e A =y ¢ EE |
L St lel U BB
THE CLERK IS ORDERED TO: S m———
[[] Recall outstanding warrants on this 1ile only (WRNTC)
(] Send bail forfeiture notice returnable at m. room (BN)
[] Issue summons returnable at m. room (OISUM)

[ Take Judgment on forfeiture

(] Send failure to pay notice returnable at m. room

[7] Send failure to pay notice and close upon non-payment

[] Send final notice returnable at m, room

[] 1ssuc warrant forthwith (OTWAR)(504)

Bail set at

(] 10% to apply [_] Full Cash [_] Hold Without Bond ] No Recog.

() Strike court date of (OCDST) [_] Vacate all other court dates

P AR By o FIC

CCafE oNnur<!’

e 27/ N A e —

P1-CF-001 (09/09)

. White - Clerk Yellow - Sheriflor P.D., Pink - Defendant Gold - SAO
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THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

L
I
|
T

—
s
=

TTHOY3=TE

\

W_, = Generjl No. [ [ GM §b7

VIR (dewits936yzs )
—N-THE CIRCUIT COURT FQR THE

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIBCUIT
CITY OR VILLAGE D KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
A Municipal Corporation, Plaintiff, i
VS.
COMPLAINT*
DEFENDANT'S NAME  (LAST) (FIRST) (MIDDLE) ’
f?:"::’:’ : Cegto f",y 2 The within named complainant:fgtates under
FENDANT'S ADDRESS L oath that on or about the date set forth:herein, in said
L E—— County, the defendant committed the offense set forth
DEFENDANT'S PHONE a DERENDENT'S ; herein, in violation of the Chapter and Section of the
_ SR Illinois Compiled Statutes, or the Ordinances of the
DEFENDANTS PHYSICAL DESCRIFTION BELOW City or Village, set forth herein, in that said
RACE SEX HT Ny wT HAIR EYES defendant: .
B I S ! ,é&) DLl Rep KnbmeLy’l-MD wn was Possfaston MG
FHYSICAL MARKS OR SCARS .ﬂ'}A‘d 2.3 GM"\’/ YUt Net Mows Thav
T CREST | AT L SuevcdbiE [o CAnmg, OF A S0BSTANLE CovnpnTnl
DEF SOC SEC NO - DEF DRIVER'S 1Ir NO _ CA’A‘) L%
™
COMPLAINANT'S NAME _ _ . . = sylenh Qo M
e | IS O ~ e Clark Gi b Crecnt Co
oR. 0. Dormsos FSE Kane C;m‘f;:r}l. urt
COMPLAINANT'S ADDRESS
JAN 27 201
COMPLAINANT'S PHONE ’ i
FILED‘; 21
ALLEGED CHAPTER 520 NTERE ‘]
OFFENSE AND
| Goiofue Dossgsszond of camngs | sscvon Ssp /i)
e o e
OFFENS A T AT R s Spv
SECTION 4 OFFICIAL SEAL”
ALLEGED CHAPTER ’ JACQUELINE M. BILY
OFFENSE SECTION _:; MN.oCtary Public, State of lillnoig
AMOUNT OF BAIL LLIONIS LOCAL S y_k_gmmlssmn;fj p'_r_es 06/ 08! 14 ¢
g?:;:l#ﬁgls) E QRDINANCE D = WD
2. :
[000O . _ -
Signed:_£ % £ ..E oAl N
DATE OF OFFENSE Contplaingn!
223 1 : bscribed and sworn to
NEXT HOUR JUDGE THIS .
COURT ggli{RE'l;DATE I (
o o i N .
SO AND APDRESS \
AND ADDI
j206 F Tuvras THAVL Aveeh) To, bospS” Y247,
1ssumiG POLICE REPORT NO. - udge or Notary Public
AgENCY r«owfwmn;/\ﬁ) [1-333 |
Original—Clerk Green--Clerk Canary—Police Dept. Pink--Defendant Goldenrod—State’s Attomey |



	Structure Bookmarks
	NEVADA STATE BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY 
	AGENDA ACTION SHEET 
	TITLE: 
	TITLE: 
	Application Review {Education and Administrative) 

	MEETING DATE: August 17-18, 2021 
	APPLICANT: Gregory N. Edmonds 
	REVIEW UNDER: NRS 640C.700 

	Mr. Edmonds' massage application is before you today for review that could not be approved administratively. Mr. Edmonds applied for licensure in June of 2018 and was denied in 20019 for not responding within 60 days to staff's requests. Mr. Edmonds was arrested on July 11, 1999 for aggravated battery by Aurora Police Department (APD) and September 5, 2012 for domestic battery by Rolling Meadows Police Department (RMPD). Mr. Edmonds is requesting to be granted a license under NRS 640C.580 and is before you 
	Mr. Edmonds' massage application is before you today for review that could not be approved administratively. Mr. Edmonds applied for licensure in June of 2018 and was denied in 20019 for not responding within 60 days to staff's requests. Mr. Edmonds was arrested on July 11, 1999 for aggravated battery by Aurora Police Department (APD) and September 5, 2012 for domestic battery by Rolling Meadows Police Department (RMPD). Mr. Edmonds is requesting to be granted a license under NRS 640C.580 and is before you 

	ACTION: DApproved 0 Denied -NRS 640C.700(3)(8)(9) □ Probation -NRS 640C.700(3)(8)(9) □ Tabled 
	ACTION: DApproved 0 Denied -NRS 640C.700(3)(8)(9) □ Probation -NRS 640C.700(3)(8)(9) □ Tabled 
	. PROBATION CONDITIONS .P er NRS 640C . 710 0 p· f10ns for Responden:t
	. PROBATION CONDITIONS .P er NRS 640C . 710 0 p· f10ns for Responden:t


	DA. Report all contact with law enforcement personnel within 48 hours after such contact occurs. 
	DA. Report all contact with law enforcement personnel within 48 hours after such contact occurs. 
	DC. Submit employment offers to the staff of the Board for review and approval. 
	D E. Complete an ethics course of __ CEU hours within 90 calendar days of licensure. 
	D G. Take any other action that the Board deems 
	appropriate 
	appropriate 
	-

	DB. Refrain from providing outcall services. 

	D. Submit to a random drug test at respondent's 
	D 

	expense. 
	D F. Submit to the Board a complete set of 
	Fingerprints bi-annually/annually at licensee's 
	expense. 
	R . dfor Responden:t
	Cooperate fully with Board staff to administrate 
	Cooperate fully with Board staff to administrate 
	term of probation. 
	Attend Probation Orientation 
	Notify any change in address, phone number, establishment or employment to the Board office 
	within 10 calendar davs per NAC.640C.085(3) 
	Responsible for all administrative fees incurred 
	by the Board as a result of their probation compliance Comply with all laws governing massage therapy 
	Take any combination of the actions set forth in 
	paragraphs (a) through (g), inclusive. 
	Board Meeting Application review: 
	Summary of Gregory N. Edmonds arrests/charges: 
	9/5/2012 -Arrested for domestic battery by Rolling Meadows PD. No disposition listed on background 
	report. 
	•staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021. No written narrative or court disposition items were received. 
	Written narrative from Rolling Meadows PD. Officers were dispatched to incident location reference a 
	domestic battery that occurred. The subject was identified as Mr. Edmonds. We noticed him walking outside near the location. He had blood on the bock of his shin. f asked him what had happened inside 
	the apartment. He stated his roommate (XXXX} and he used to date. They ended their relationship, but 
	they still reside together. Today they got into an argument about cleaning the apartment. XXXX became upset because Edmonds didn't clean up the kitchen table. XXXX then grabbed Edmonds cell phone and 
	wouldn't give it back. Edmonds then tried to grab the phone from XXXX and accidently struck him in the 
	nose. XXXX dropped the phone so Edmonds pick it up. Edmonds started walking out of the apartment when XXXX jumped on his back trying to keep Edmonds from leaving. Edmonds then pushed him away 
	and walked out of the apartment. 
	Once officer stayed with Edmonds while the other went to the apartment to speak with XXXX. XXXX had 
	a cut on his nose and his nose was bloody and swollen. The paramedics were called to the scene and 
	were treating him. XXXX refused to go to the hospital, the paramedics gave him an ice pack/or his swollen nose. XXXX stated Edmonds and he were arguing over the cleaning of the apartment. Edmonds 
	wasn't doing anything so XXXX took his phone. Edmonds became upset and punched him twice in the 
	nose with a closed fist. Edmonds grabbed the phone with XXXX dropped it and started waking out of the apartment. XXXX not thinking jumped on Edmonds back, but was pushed off. Edmonds then left the 
	apartment. XXXX stated he would like to sign a complaint against Edmonds for battery. 
	At the station Edmonds was read his Miranda warning. He stated he understood them and was willing to 
	talk. He replied, "I told you before, I hit him, but it was an accident. I advised him that he will be 
	11 

	processed for domestic battery and will be placed in a cell. 
	1/13/2011-Arrested for possession of cannabis, insurance -operate uninsured and speeding over statutory limit by Montgomery PD. Disposition documents received from Edmonds, indicates a guilty plea was entered. Fines and/or fees of $685.00 were assessed. Disposition on background report 
	indicates charge was amended or reduced. 
	•staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021. Court disposition is included in packet. No written narrative was received. 
	2/6/2010 -Arrested for possession of cannabis/paraphernalla by Naperville Police Department. 
	Disposition documents received from Edmonds, indicates a guilty plea was entered. Fines and/or fees of 
	$500.00 were assessed. 
	tstaff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021. Court disposition is included in packet. No written narrative was received. Arrest not listed on 
	ackground. 
	3/26/2006 -Arrested for Driving on a susp/revoked license and insurance -operate uninsured by 
	Aurora PD. Disposition on background report indicates sentencing to fine and/or cost of $150.00 
	supervision for 3 months; supervision dismissed. 
	•staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021. 'No written narrative or court disposition items were received. 
	3/10/2006 -Arrested for Driving on a susp/revoked license by Yorkville Sheriff's office. Disposition on background report indicates sentencing to fine and/or cost of $90.00 supervision for 6 months; supervision dismissed. 
	•staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021. No written narrative or court disposition items were received. 
	3/11/2004 -Arrested for man/de I control substance by Stateville Corr Center Joliet, IL. No disposition 
	listed on background report. 
	•staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021. No written narrative or court disposition items were received. 
	4/23/2003 -Arrested for man/de! control substance by Statevil\e Corr Center Joliet, IL. Disposition on background report indicates released on parole on 12/22/2004 -discharge date. 
	•staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021. 
	No written narrative or court disposition items were received. 
	7/19/2001-Arrested for man/del control substances/cocaine by Naperville Police Department. 
	Disposition documents received from Edmonds, indicates a guilty plea was entered. Fines and/or fees of 
	$background report indicates charge was amended or reduced. 
	4,517.00 were assessed. Disposition on 

	tstaff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021. Court disposition is included in packet. No written narrative was received. 
	7/11/1999 -Arrested for aggravated Battery and possession of cannabis (less than 2.5 grams) by Aurora Police Department. Disposition on background report indicates nolle was plead on both charges. 2arrest for aggravated battery was amended or reduced. 
	nd 

	Received documents from Aurora Police department indicate Mr. Edmonds was guilty of aggravated 
	battery/resisting arrest on two peace officers during a traffic stop. 
	Narrative from Aurora PD: On 7/11/1999 at 0055 hours, I Ofc. XXX made a stop on a vehicle driven by 
	the offender Edmonds for driving without lights when required. Upon meeting with the offender 
	Edmonds, I asked him for his license and proof of insurance, which he could not provide. I then ran the name that he gave me (Phillips, XXX.X}. which came back clear and valid. I then re-approached the 
	Edmonds, I asked him for his license and proof of insurance, which he could not provide. I then ran the name that he gave me (Phillips, XXX.X}. which came back clear and valid. I then re-approached the 
	vehicle and asked the offender to step out of the vehicle and step to the rear of the vehicle. I then attempted to place the offender under arrest for the above charges, I placed a hand cuff on the right wrist and asked him to remove a bracelet from his left wrist to avoid injury to his wrist. At this point, the offender looked into the vehicle while another officer was doing an inventory search, incident to a tow. When the offender noticed another officer looking into, the center console, he attempted to e

	*Staff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021 Court disposition is included in packet. No written narrative was received. 
	10/30/1997 -Arrested for Possession of Cannabis by Aurora Police Department. Disposition on background report indicates Guiltye-sentenced to fine and/or costs of $2970.00 with probation of 30 months. Terminated unsatisfied. Disposition document in packet indicates Mr. Edmonds plead nolle to the arrest and was given probation. 
	,ICStaff requested disposition and written narrative on July 17, 2018, March 6, 2019 and May 14, 2021. Court disposition is included in packet. No written narrative was received. 
	Prepared by Tereza Van Horn, Executive Assistant 
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